SPRING 2011 WEDNESDAY SEMINAR SERIES AT NOON IN C142 CLARK BLDG

Wednesday, February 9
Perceived Risks of Arsenic in Drinking Water
Speaker: Dr. Douglass Shaw, Texas A&M (with Paul Jakus, Utah State, and Mary Riddel UNLV)

Monday, February 14 (in Clark C251)
Stuck on Stubble? The Non-Market Value of Agricultural Byproducts to Diversified Farmers in Morocco
Speaker: Dr. Nicholas Magnan, International Food Policy Research Institute (with Douglas Larson and J. Edward, UC Davis)

Wednesday, February 23
Predicted Impacts of Elk Feedground Closure on Demand for Hunting
Speaker: Dr. Benjamin Rashford, University of Wyoming (with Dannele Peck and Mandy Kauffman, UW)

Wednesday, March 2
The Impact of Active Leasing Markets on Permanent Water Rights: An Experimental Analysis
Speaker: Dr. Christopher Goemans, Colorado State University (with Stephan Kroll, CSU)

Wednesday, March 9 — week before Spring Break — no seminar
Wednesday, March 16 — Spring Break

Wednesday, March 23
Category Management: An Analysis of the USPB's Best-In-Class Program

Speaker: Dr. Jennifer Bond, Colorado State University (with Timothy Richards, Arizona State University, and Beth Padera)

Wednesday, March 30

The Role of Social Interactions and Risk Perceptions in Wildfire Risk Mitigation Behaviors

Speaker: Dr. Katherine Dickinson, Advanced Studies Program, National Center for Atmospheric Research, Boulder, CO (with
Patricia Champ, NFS, Nicholas Flores, University of Colorado, and Hannah Brenkert-Smith)

Wednesday, April 6
On Climate Jumps and Fat Tails
Speaker: Dr. Charles Mason, University of Wyoming (with Neil Wilmot, University of Minnesota-Duluth)

Wednesday, April 13
Optimal Tax Policy for the State of Colorado
Speaker: Dr. Harvey Cutler, Colorado State University (with Stephen Davies and Martin Shields, CSU)

Wednesday, April 20
A Laboratory Investigation of a Congestion Externality: Commuter Parking and Responsive Pricing
Speaker: Nicholas Janusch, Colorado State University (with Jonathan Kaplan, Sacramento State University, and Stephan Kroll, CSU)

Wednesday, April 27

Bias in Choice Experiments for Valuing Environmental Goods and Services

Speaker: Dr. Katherine “Kate” Carson, US Air Force Academy (with Susan M. Chilton, Newcastle University, UK, and W. George
Hutchinson, Queen’s University, Belfast)

Wednesday, May 4

Powdery Mildew Forecasts & California Wine Grapes: How Do Growers Respond to Disease Forecasts & To What
Environmental Effect?

Speaker: Dr. Travis Lybbert (with Nicholas Magnan, W. Douglas Gubler), University of California-Davis



